
THE LONDON GAZETTE, 23RD AUGUST 1960 5813

The said Commissioners also give notice that they
add the following .rate of exchange to those contained
in' ithe said Schedule, as varied by the above-
mentioned notices.

Mark (Federal Republic
of Germany) Twelve ito one pound.

Da-ted .this 16th day of August 1960.
E. R. Brookes, Secretary.

CHURCH COMMISSIONERS

.1 Millbank,, London S.iW.1.

iPlAISnnOIRIAL RIEORIGAiNIISIATION MEASURE,
1949

Pursuant <to the Pastoral [Reorganisation Measure,
1949, the Church Commissioners hereby give notice
that the Right Reverend William, Bishop of Salisbury,
has made, and deposited with them, an Order dated
the 17ith day of August I960, authorising one incum-
bent to hold in plurality the benefices of Kingston
and Worth Matravers, both situate in the diocese of
Salisbury, subject to the conditions specified in the
said Order.

Mortimer Warren, (Secretary.

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE,
FISHERIES AND FOOD

Great Westminster House,
Horseferry Road, London S.W.I.

STATEMENT showing the QUANTITIES SOLD and AVERAGE
PRICES of BRITISH CORN per cwt. of 112 Imperial Ib.
computed from returns received by the MINISTRY OF
AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD in the week ended
20th August 1960, pursuant to the Corn Returns
Act, 1882, the Corn Sales Act, 1921, and the Agricul-
ture (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act, 1943.

British Corn

WHEAT
BARLEY
OATS

Quantities Sold

cwt.
540,625

2,339,326
108,366

Average Price
per cwt.

s. d.
19 1
19 11
19 10

NOTE. The prices represent the average for all sales
of 174 prescribed towns in England and Wales and
include transactions between growers and merchants,
and transactions between merchants, during the week
ended 13th August 1960.

QMiss) W. Schock.

Hook Rise, Tolworth, Surbiton, Surrey.
August 1960.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACT, 1950—GREAT BRITAIN

OUTBREAKS OF NOTIFIABLE DISEASES WHICH WERE CONFIRMED
BY THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD DURING THE PERIOD

1st to 15th August 1960

Period

1st to 15th August
1960

Corres- T1959
ponding •{ 1958
period in [.1957

1st January to 15th
August 1960

Corres- T1959
ponding •{ 1958
period in U957

Anthrax

Out-
breaks
con-

firmed

7
5
2
6

142
140
104
248

Animals
attacked

7
5
2
7

143
153
105
274

Atrophic
Rhinitis

Out-
breaks
con-

firmed

—

—
—

—
—3
6

Swine
slaughtered

as
diseased

or
exposed

to
infection

—_^

—

—
—1,713

2,117

Foot-and-Mouth
Disease

Out-
breaks
con-

firmed

.
2
1

14
9

113
38

Animals
slaughtered

as
diseased

or
exposed

to
infection

287
145

3,341
1,893

19,617
6,307

Fowl
Pest

Out-
breaks
con-

firmed

20
29
55
20

1,377
466
426
536

Swine Fever

Out-
breaks
con-

firmed

42
37
44
48

741
732
865
616

Swine
slaughtered

for
diagnostic
purposes

5
12
9

27

106
131
135
126

PUBLIC NOTICES
H.M. LAND REGISTRY

The following land1 is albout to be registered. Any
objections should be addressed to "H.M. Land
Registry, 'Lincoln's Inn, 'Field's, London W.CJ2S",
before 6th September 19160.

FKEOEHOSUD
(1) 1111 Jubilee Road, Portchester, Hampshire, by F. J.

and GD. IM. Crowson of that address.
(2) " Boundiwayi", Boundway Road, iSlway, Hants., by

(R. Penney, 60 Norton Cottages, Blandlford,
(Dorset.

<0) "60 Ashton Road, Bristol', by R. J. Darling of that
address.

(4) AWerdown House, iCoombe Dingle, Bristol, by
George Wimpey & Co., Limited.

<S) 163 Westfiedd Avenue, North 'Saltdean, Brighton,
(Sussex, by D. E. Brinflaman of that address.

(6) "MillfieM ", BiHiwash, 'Sussex, by N. O. and B. A.
Drury of that address.

(7) [Land adjoining " Millfieldl" Butwash, Sussex, by
1C. F: Madfcwood, MfUfiekL Cottage, Bunwash,
{Sussex.

($) 304 Findton Road, Worthing, 'Sussex, by G. A,
Pain of that address.

(9) "Geo Val", Egbert Road, Minster, near Rams-
gate, Kent, by J. P. 'Nolan, of that address.

010) (Pilots 'Ii6l6^16l9 (inc.) Otapharn Hill Estate, Whit-
stable, Kent, by E. & M. A. Coomber,
" Owaissa ", Glapham Hill, Whitstable, Kent.

(1111) '65 Palace Road, Anerley, Kent, by P'ark Rutland
(Investments (London) Limited.

(1112) 54 iRookesley Road, Orpington, Kent, by A. E.
Richard's off that address.

(13) 4i4 Heathfield Road, Maidstone, Kent, by C. P.
Pizzey off that address.


