The said Commissioners also give notice that they add the following rate of exchange to those contained in the said Schedule, as varied by the abovementioned notices.

Mark (Federal Republic

of Germany) ... Twelve to one pound. ... Dated this 16th day of August 1960.

E. R. Brookes, Secretary.

CHURCH COMMISSIONERS

1 Millbank, London S.W.1.

PASTORAL REORGANISATION MEASURE, 1949

Pursuant to the Pastoral Reorganisation Measure, 1949, the Church Commissioners hereby give notice that the Right Reverend William, Bishop of Salisbury, has made, and deposited with them, an Order dated the 17th day of August 1960, authorising one incum-bent to hold in plurality the benefices of Kingston and Worth Matravers, both situate in the diocese of Salisbury, subject to the conditions specified in the said Order.

Mortimer Warren, Secretary.

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD

Great Westminster House,

Horseferry Road, London S.W.1.

STATEMENT showing the QUANTITIES SOLD and AVERAGE EATEMENT showing the QUANTITIES SOLD and AVERAGE PRICES of BRITISH CORN per cwt. of 112 Imperial lb. computed from returns received by the MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD in the week ended 20th August 1960, pursuant to the Corn Returns Act, 1882, the Corn Sales Act, 1921, and the Agricul-ture (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act, 1943.

British Corn	Quantities Sold	Average Price per cwt.			
WHEAT BARLEY OATS	cwt. 540,625 2,339,326 108,366	s. d. 19 1 19 11 19 10			

NOTE. The prices represent the average for all sales of 174 prescribed towns in England and Wales and include transactions between growers and merchants, and transactions between merchants, during the week ended 13th August 1960.

(Miss) W. Schock.

Hook Rise, Tolworth, Surbiton, Surrey. August 1960.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACT, 1950-GREAT BRITAIN

OUTBREAKS OF NOTIFIABLE DISEASES WHICH WERE CONFIRMED BY THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD DURING THE PERIOD

1st to 15th August 1960

Period	Anthrax		Atrophic Rhinitis		Foot-and-Mouth Disease		Fowl Pest	Swine Fever	
	Out- breaks con- firmed	Animals attacked	Out- breaks con- firmed	Swine slaughtered as diseased or exposed to infection	Out- breaks con- firmed	Animals slaughtered as diseased or exposed to infection	Out- breaks con- firmed	Out- breaks con- firmed	Swine slaughtered for diagnostic purposes
1st to 15th August 1960 Corres- ponding period in 1959 1958 1957	7 5 2 6	7 5 2 7	1111		 	 287 145	20 29 55 20	42 37 44 48	5 12 9 27
Ist January to 15th August 1960 Corres- ponding period in 1957	142 140 104 248	143 153 105 274		 1,713 2,117	14 9 113 38	3,341 1,893 19,617 6,307	1,377 466 426 536	741 732 865 616	106 131 135 126

PUBLIC NOTICES

H.M. LAND REGISTRY

The following land is about to be registered. Any objections should be addressed to "H.M. Land objections should be addressed to "H.M. Land Registry, Lincoln's Inn Fields, London W.C.2.", before 6th September 1960.

FREEHOLD

- (1) ill Jubilee Road, Portchester, Hampshire, by F. J. and D. M. Crowson of that address.
- "Boundway", Boundway Road, Sway, Hants., by R. Penney, 60 Norton Cottages, Blandford, Dorset.
- (3) 60 Ashton Road, Bristol, by R. J. Darling of that address.
- (4) Alderdown House, Coombe Dingle, Bristol, by George Wimpey & Co., Limited.
- (5) 63 Westfield Avenue, North Saltdean, Brighton, Sussex, by D. E. Brinkman of that address.

- (6) "Millfield", Bunwash, Sussex, by N. D. and B. A. Drury of that address.
 (7) Land adjoining "Millfield" Bunwash, Sussex, by
- C. F. Mackwood, Millfield Cottage, Burwash, Sussex
- (8) 334 Findon Road, Worthing, Sussex, by G. A.
- (8) 334 Findon Road, Worthing, Sussex, by G. A. Pain of that address.
 (9) "Geo Val.", Egbert Road, Minster, near Rams-gate, Kent, by J. P. Nolan of that address.
 (10) Plots 166-169 (inc.) Clapham Hill Estate, Whitstable, Kent, by E. & M. A. Coomber, "Owaissa", Clapham Hill, Whitstable, Kent.
 (11) 65 Palace Road, Amerley, Kent, by Park Rutland Investments (London) Limited.
 (112) 54 Poorkester Poord Ornington Kent, by A. F.
- (112) 54 Rookesley Road, Orpington, Kent, by A. E. Richards of that address
- (13) 44 Heathfield Road, Maidstone, Kent, by C. P. Pizzey of that address.